PUBLISH: Friday, November 29, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 02, 2013.

Certified to before me this November 29, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/5/2013 to 11/18/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/2/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Treasurer

Applied Industrial Techno

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Sheriffs' Association

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Monroe Water Department

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Print Shop

Welder Services, Inc.

CenturyLink

Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Rekeweg, Shane

Bluhm & Reber

Sirchie Acquisition Company
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kfristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Indiana Vital Records Association
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

First National Bank

John August

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory Corp
Decatur Ace Hardware

Primco, Inc.

Mark R. Mitchel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
90,391.20
210.49
8.03
809.50
45.00
435.50
279.34
368.86
2,983.57
556.77
289.86
75.00
105.41
160.57
176.06
95,419.50
197.71
119.62
45.72
1,861.82
171.98
157.70
95.45
125.00
53.80
40.00
1,016.03
61.22
40.48
14,014.37
185.02
6.24
2,013.30
3,036.72
80.49
1,397.00
25.00
678.10
554.57
100.52
213.51
24.00
160.28
151,954.79
20.00
6.99
250.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value

Darrell Sigworth

Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Harvey's Tool Service

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Tri-State First Aid

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Matthew Bender

Geraldine Sudduth
Wal-Mart

Brad Kohlhagen

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Harris Computer Systems
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Deb Stevens

Bluhm Enterprises
Stationair's Express
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot

Havel

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

Page 1 of 2

Amount

4,715.34
274.68
31.69
142.00
30.00
19.93
99.00
110.00
638.13
205.00
328.90
1,047.80
200.00
120.41
40.00
3,891.01
347.51
88.06
41.85
126.00
20.80
290.56
1,425.73
33.00
1,207.81
3,124.35
163.02
600.00
59.44
126.28
360.68
23.41
200.00
483.75
1,100.00
3,348.75
98.64
400.00
1,024.97
65.60
348.88
1,113.84
151.69
1,179.95
1,539.00
20.70
52.34
410.67

11/27/2013




NACS Food Services

New Holland Tri-County

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Propac

Indiana Department of Revenue
Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Tiller Sanitation

Better Way, Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Rose M. Hoover

Capsa Solutions LLC

Brownells, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

642.47
35.17
3,400.57
253.92
270.00
97.66
707.15
134.00
195.17
69.34
500.00
127.59
435.35

3M Electronic Monitoring
Hyatt Regency Indianapolis
Frontier

Best One Tire & Service
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Tyler Technologies Inc

Antone N & Lynette R Fuentes
Freedom Scientific BLV Group

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

10,147.49
271.44
160.24

97.22
335.65
727.10

2,230.77
2,591.36
543.14
1,010.00
288.45
200.00

430,964.51

11/27/2013



