

PUBLISH: Friday, November 29, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 02, 2013.

Certified to before me this November 29, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/5/2013 to 11/18/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/2/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	4,715.34
Adams County Treasurer	90,391.20	Indiana Michigan Power	274.68
Applied Industrial Techno	210.49	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	31.69
Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.03	Suburban Propane LP	142.00
Brateman's, Inc.	809.50	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	45.00	Decatur True Value	19.93
Complete Printing Service	435.50	Darrell Sigworth	99.00
Decatur Tire Center	279.34	Douglas L. Bauman	110.00
Erie Haven	868.86	Everett Refrigeration & E	638.13
Gordon Food Service	2,983.57	Graber Insurance, Inc.	205.00
Grimm's Auto	556.77	Harvey's Tool Service	328.90
Haywood Printing Company	289.86	Hilty Engine Service	1,047.80
Indiana Sheriffs' Association	75.00	Innovative Concepts	200.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	105.41	K-Mart	120.41
Kiess Electric	160.57	Lehman Feed Mill	40.00
Monroe Water Department	176.06	Nipsco	3,891.01
Park Center, Inc.	95,419.50	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	347.51
Quill Corporation	197.71	Selking International	88.06
Print Shop	119.62	Tri-State First Aid	41.85
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	126.00
CenturyLink	1,861.82	Paul Norr	20.80
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	171.98	Tom Magnan	290.56
Jay County REMC	157.70	Purdue University	1,425.73
Rekeweg, Shane	95.45	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	33.00
Bluhm & Reber	125.00	Mary Beery	1,207.81
Sirchie Acquisition Company	53.80	Don Myers Plumbing	3,124.35
Bob's Locksmith Shop	40.00	W. A. Jones And Son	163.02
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,016.03	S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	600.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	61.22	Matthew Bender	59.44
Kristina Nichols	40.48	Geraldine Sudduth	126.28
Harvest Land Co-op	14,014.37	Wal-Mart	360.68
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	185.02	Brad Kohlhagen	23.41
Fastenal Company	6.24	Adams County Sheriff's Department	200.00
ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30	Michael G. Werling	483.75
Troyer's Market LLC	3,036.72	Harris Computer Systems	1,100.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	80.49	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	3,348.75
Urieks Trucking	1,397.00	Deb Stevens	98.64
Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00	Bluhm Enterprises	400.00
Verizon Wireless	678.10	Stationair's Express	1,024.97
Landon Patterson	554.57	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	65.60
First National Bank	100.52	Cintas Location #G64	848.88
John August	213.51	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,113.84
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory Corp	24.00	Office Depot	151.69
Decatur Ace Hardware	160.28	Havel	1,179.95
Primco, Inc.	151,954.79	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	1,539.00
Mark R. Mitchel	20.00	First Response	20.70
O'Reilly Auto Parts	6.99	Purdue CES Education Fund	52.34
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	410.67

NACS Food Services	642.47	3M Electronic Monitoring	10,147.49
New Holland Tri-County	35.17	Hyatt Regency Indianapolis	271.44
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	3,400.57	Frontier	160.24
Propac	253.92	Best One Tire & Service	97.22
Indiana Department of Revenue	270.00	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	335.65
Commission on Public Records	97.66	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	727.10
CenturyLink	707.15	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	AccessLine Communications	2,591.36
Better Way, Inc.	195.17	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	543.14
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	69.34	Tyler Technologies Inc	1,010.00
Rose M. Hoover	500.00	Antone N & Lynette R Fuentes	288.45
Capsa Solutions LLC	127.59	Freedom Scientific BLV Group	200.00
Brownells, Inc.	435.35		
		Grand Total	<u><u>430,964.51</u></u>